

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3767 OF 2015**

**DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (IT)-I, MUMBAI**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**SUPERSTAR LIBRA LTD, MUMBAI**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Civil Appeal No. 3767/2015**

**Mr. Bhupesh Kr. Pathak, Ld. counsel appears for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.**

**List the matter again on 15.10.2015."**

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Anil Katiyar Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**