

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3767 OF 2015

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (IT)-I, MUMBAI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUPERSTAR LIBRA LTD., MUMBAI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Await certification of service of notice in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 13.1.2016."

It is submitted that Ms. Manju Sharma Jaitley, Advocate has on 16th November, 2015 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that both parties have not filed the Statement of Case so far and counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Manju Sharma Jaitley, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR