

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 3767/2015

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(IT)-I, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPERSTAR LIBRA LTD., MUMBAI  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Varma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Non-vehement objection of the respondent I am inclined to accede to the request of the appellant to grant four weeks' further time, as a last opportunity.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER