

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3767/2015

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(IT)-I, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPERSTAR LIBRA LTD., MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 16/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As last chance one more week is granted for filing  
affidavit of valuation.

List on next Monday, the 23 rd

January, 2017.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)

SR.P.A. (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER