

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3767 OF 2015

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (IT)-I, MUMBAI

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

SUPERSTAR LIBRA LTD., MUMBAI

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The Office Report on Default dated 29th November, 2016 for not filing Affidavit of Valuation was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 16th January, 2017, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"As last chance one more week is granted for
filing affidavit of valuation.**

List on next Monday, the 23rd January, 2017."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 19th January, 2017 filed Affidavit of Valuation alongwith Ad-valorem Court fee of Rs. 4,78,000/-

The Office Report for Direction in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. Anand Varma , Advcoate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR